MEETING AGENDA BUTTE COUNTY FAIR ASSOCIATION ENTERTAINMENT COMMITTEE July 11, 2023 at 5:30 PM Butte County Fair Boardroom

1.0 CALL TO ORDER -

- 1.1 Roll Call of Directors: DEWELL, JERNIGAN, and WHEELER
- 1.2 Recognition of Others Present

2.0 OLD BUSINESS:

3.0 NEW BUSINESS:

- **3.1 Miss Butte County Royal Court Rules & Regulations:** *MBCAC has created rules for the nine (9) individuals who received the titles* . **Information, Review, Discussion, Accept and/or and Approve.**
 - 3.1.1 Motion to Approve MBCAC Royal Court Rules & Regulations
 - 3.1.2 First: Second: Ayes: Nays:
- **3.2 Miss Butte County Application Formatting Changes:** The board has previously approved this application. Board would be approving the changes that the committee has made from previous approval. **Information, Review, Discussion, Accept and/or and Approve.**
 - 3.2.1 Motion to approve changes to the MBC Application
 - 3.2.2 First: Second: Ayes: Nays:
- **3.3 Miss Butte County Credentialing Request:** MBCAC has created a list of credentials that they would need for the event. **Information, Review, Discussion, Accept and/or and Approve.**
 - 3.3.1 Motion to approve credentialing request for MBC event.
 - 3.3.2 First: Second: Ayes: Nays:
- **3.4 Miss Butte County Judge/Talliers Rules & Regulations:** *MBCAC has created rules and qualifications to ensure fair and appropriate judges/talliers are selected, and that once selected, they maintain professionalism in their responsibilities.*
 - 3.4.1 Motion to approve Judge/Tallier rules for MBC event.
 - 3.4.2 First: Second: Ayes: Nays:

4.0 ADJOURN